CENTURY DOWNS - September 20, 2025 - Race 2

STAKES Cup Classic S. - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

A STAKES RACE FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD QUARTER HORSES. Weight: Three Year Old: 124 Ibs. Older: 126lbs.
Distance: Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cruisinfourabruisin - 21.721 - October 8, 2017)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $21,000 Added
Available Money: $21,000

Value of Race: $21,000 (US$15,241) 1st $11,130 (US$8,078) , 2nd $5,460 (US$3,963) , 3rd $2,520 (US$1,829) , 4th $1,260
(US$914) , 5th $630 (US$457)

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Cloudy, 28° C Track: Fast
Off at: 5:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E
22Aug25 ‘cTm® 2 Miss Fancy Nancy (Tavares, Daniel) 126 L bf
22Aug25 ‘CcTM? 5  Fired (Marti, Alexander) 126 L bf
22Aug25 *cTM® 1  Pretty Sweet Jess (Moreno, Ricardo) 130 Lb
29Aug25 ‘cTm® 4 Not Easy Being Me (Garcia, Daniel) 128 Lb
26Jul25 °GF® 3 She Wears the Pantz (Poon, Andrew) 126 bf

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Miss Fancy Nancy, Brown Filly, by Big Lew out of Singles Cruise, by Favorite Cartel. Foaled Apr 13, 2021 in AB.

Breeder: Barry And/Or Janice Sather

Owner: Sather, Barry and Janice
Trainer: Moreno, Misael

Total WPS Pool: $15,736

Pgm Horse
2 Miss Fancy Nancy
5 Fired

1  Pretty Sweet Jess

Trainers: 2 - Moreno, Misael; 5 - Leech, William; 1 - Leech, William; 4 - Kenway, Tom; 3 - Wippert, Jr., Harold

Owners: 2 - Sather, Barry and Janice; 5 -Jerry Stojan; 1 -Jerry Stojan; 4 -Tom Kenway; 3 -Calvin F. Crosschild;

Win
5.10

Place
3.00
2.40

Show Wager Type

PP

2
5
1
4
3

2.10  $2.00 Daily Double

2.10  $2.00 Exacta

2.10  $1.00 Superfecta

$0.50 Trifecta

Start Strl Str Fin
1 Q112 11 112
2 H12 22 o4

a 32 a1 112 3l

3 43 23 4134
5 5 5 5

Winning Numbers
1-2

2-5
2-5-1-4
2-5-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.55
1.30*
2.55
35.10
19.95

Payoff
18.50
11.00
17.70

3.00

Pgm Horse Name

2

5
1
4
3

Miss Fancy Nancy
Fired

Pretty Sweet Jess
Not Easy Being Me
She Wears the Pantz

Start

1
2
4
3
5

Str 1 Str Fin
q112 11 112
S1112 ol SL12
32 33 g4 12
24 2412 4512
57 57112 5714

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISS FANCY NANCY led and held under a late drive. FIRED surged late and missed. PRETTY SWEET JESS disliked going. NOT EASY BEING ME failed
to threaten. SHE WEARS THE PANTZ flipped in the gate before the break dismounting the rider, and trailed throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

21.752
21.854
22.658
22.848
23.182

Vv

Pool

771
7,980
2,783
4,971

92
90
72
67
60

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

held under drive
surgedlate,missed
disliked going

no threat
fractious,trailed


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTD&CY=CAN&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTD&CY=CAN&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

