## CENTURY DOWNS - September 20, 2025 - Race 2

STAKES Cup Classic S. - Quarter Horse

A STAKES RACE FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD QUARTER HORSES. Weight: Three Year Old: 124 lbs. Older: 126lbs.

Distance: Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cruisin Tourabruisin - 21.721 - October 8, 2017)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$21,000 Added Available Money: \$21,000

Value of Race: \$21,000 (US\$15,241) 1st \$11,130 (US\$8,078) , 2nd \$5,460 (US\$3,963) , 3rd \$2,520 (US\$1,829) , 4th \$1,260

(US\$914), 5th \$630 (US\$457)

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Cloudy, 28° C Track: Fast

Off at: 5:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
22Aug25 <sup>1</sup> CTM <sup>3</sup>	2	Miss Fancy Nancy (Tavares, Daniel)	126	L bf	2	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.55	21.752	92	held under drive
22Aug25 <sup>1</sup> CTM <sup>2</sup>	5	Fired (Marti, Alexander)	126	L bf	5	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	1.30*	21.854	90	surgedlate,missed
22Aug25 <sup>1</sup> CTM <sup>6</sup>	1	Pretty Sweet Jess (Moreno, Ricardo)	130	Lb	1	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2.55	22.658	72	disliked going
29Aug25 <sup>1</sup> CTM <sup>3</sup>	4	Not Easy Being Me (Garcia, Daniel)	128	Lb	4	3	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	35.10	22.848	67	no threat
26Jul25 <sup>9</sup> GF <sup>3</sup>	3	She Wears the Pantz (Poon, Andrew)	126	bf	3	5	5	5	5	19.95	23.182	60	fractious,trailed
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Miss Fancy Nancy, Brown Filly, by Big Lew out of Singles Cruise, by Favorite Cartel. Foaled Apr 13, 2021 in AB.

**Breeder:** Barry And/Or Janice Sather **Owner:** Sather, Barry and Janice

Trainer: Moreno, Misael

Total WPS Pool: \$15,736

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Miss Fancy Nancy	5.10	3.00	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-2	18.50	771
5	Fired		2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	2-5	11.00	7,980
1	Pretty Sweet Jess			2.10	\$1.00 Superfecta	2-5-1-4	17.70	2,783
	•				\$0.50 Trifecta	2-5-1	3.00	4,971

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r ast i chomiance Ruming Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
2	Miss Fancy Nancy	1	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>					
5	Fired	2	2	21	2 <sup>1/2</sup>					
1	Pretty Sweet Jess	4	3 <sup>2</sup>		3					
4	Not Easy Being Me	3	44	-	7					
3	She Wears the Pantz	5	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/4</sup>					
	2 5 1	Pgm Horse Name  2 Miss Fancy Nancy 5 Fired 1 Pretty Sweet Jess 4 Not Easy Being Me	Pgm         Horse Name         Start           2         Miss Fancy Nancy         1           5         Fired         2           1         Pretty Sweet Jess         4           4         Not Easy Being Me         3	Pgm Horse Name         Start         Str 1           2 Miss Fancy Nancy         1         111/2           5 Fired         2         211/2           1 Pretty Sweet Jess         4         32/4           4 Not Easy Being Me         3         44/7	Pgm         Horse Name         Start         Str 1         Str           2         Miss Fancy Nancy         1         1 1 1/2 1 1         1 5 Fired         2         2 1 1/2 2 1         2 1 1/2 2 1         2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1 1/2 2 1         2 2 1/2 2 1	Pgm         Horse Name         Start         Str 1         Str         Fin           2         Miss Fancy Nancy         1         1 1 1/2 1 1 1 1/2 1 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 1/2 1/2				

Trainers: 2 - Moreno, Misael; 5 - Leech, William; 1 - Leech, William; 4 - Kenway, Tom; 3 - Wippert, Jr., Harold

Owners: 2 - Sather, Barry and Janice; 5 -Jerry Stojan; 1 -Jerry Stojan; 4 -Tom Kenway; 3 -Calvin F. Crosschild;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MISS FANCY NANCY led and held under a late drive. FIRED surged late and missed. PRETTY SWEET JESS disliked going. NOT EASY BEING ME failed to threaten. SHE WEARS THE PANTZ flipped in the gate before the break dismounting the rider, and trailed throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.